					BLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204	
		TAULT DEED			13072	
FC	RM No. 881-Oregon Trust	Deed Series-IRUSI DEED.	<u>K-3001</u>	Voltus hat	je 13072 🏵	
0			TRUST DEEL	,	05 1 1 1 1 2 2	
0	52232			AUGUST	, 19.85., between	
CC 52232   THIS TRUST DEED, made this 15th   CEORGE W. MCKEEVER III and CHERYL D. MCKEEVER						
	THIS TRUS	W MCKEEVER III a	nd CHERIL	D. MCKIII (12)		
	GEORGI				as Trustee, and	
	······	MATH COUNTY TITLE	COMPANY			
а	s Gramor,					
_		N R. MCNEELY				
	WARREI	N K. Holle				
	as Beneficiary,		WITNESSE	TH: s to trustee in trust, with po as:	wer of sale, the property	
		Lastains sel	lls and convey	s to trustee in trust, with po		
	Grantor irre	evocably grants, bargants, ser County, Oreg	ion, described	as:	mermohin 39	
	KLamacii		· CF	LNEY OF SECTION 10	ind in deed	
	a tract	of land situated	in the Sh	nortion of tract de	escribed in deet	
Grantor irrevocably grants, barganes, county, Oregon, described as: in <u>Klamath</u> A tract of land situated in the SE4NE% of Section 10, Township A tract of land situated in the SE4NE% of Section 10, Township South, Range 9 EWM, said tract being a portion of tract described a from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed record from Petric to McNeely recorded in Volume M71 page 12811, Deed rec					Deed records of	
	South, Range	to McNeely recorde	igularly described	as tollows:		
,	71 3 3 3 7 1 1 1 1 1 1		60d 677 Lt			
Southeast corner of the NE4NE4 of said Section the North line Nost boundary of Summers Lane; thence West along the North line						
					FARE MOTE UL	
of 85.0 reec co - t , , of way line of Summers -						
1	less, to th	e West right of wa	+ of begi	nning. all other rights the	ereunto belonging or in anywise	
1	foot more 0	r less to the point	taments and appu	and all fixtures now or hereafter	attached to of used in	
11	together with all an	nd singular the contents, issues a	and profits filered	nning and all other rights the irtenances and all other rights the of and all fixtures now or hereafter t each agreement of grantor herein	n contained and payment of the	
	now or hereafter an tion with said real	estate.	RFORMANCE o	of and all fixtures now of herein teach agreement of grantor herein S		
	FOR THE	PURPOSE OF SECOND	ND NO/100	S oollars, with interest thereon accord	ling to the terms of a promissory	
	sum of FC	JRTY-ONE INCOM		ollars, with interest increase of	principal and interest hereon, in	
		the heneficiary O	r order and giapo	5, B	t ti al installment of said note	
-11	FOR THE PURPOSE OF Shows AND NO/1005 FORTY-ONE THOUSAND AND NO/1005 FORTY-ONE THOUSAND AND NO/1005 FORTY-ONE THOUSAND AND NO/1005 Not support of principal and inferest hereof, if note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and inferest hereof, if , 19 note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and inferest hereof, if , 19 note of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be beneficiary or any part thereof, or any interest or approval of the beneficiary or any part thereof, or approval of the beneficiary or therein (19 not sold).					
becomes due and payment or alienated by the granion by this instrument, irrespective or sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the granion by this instrument, irrespective or				having obtained the matu	rity dates expressed mercini	
				ument, moor		
	then, at the benef	ficiary's option, all obligations ne immediately due and payable. described real property is not current	y used for agricult			
	The above of	described real property is not content	a lenge '	(a) consent to the making of any ma	is restriction thereon; (c) join in an	
		this trust decu, b	i i andition	(a) consent to the making of any insertion of any insertion of the making of any easement of the subordination or other agreement all thereoi: (d) reconvey, without warran brantee in any reconveyance may be an the recit.	ty, all or any part of the property. The	
Ì	1. To protect	the security of maintain said property t, preserve and maintain said property the prove of demolish any building or imp	movement thereon;	thereot; (d) reconveyance may be grantee in any reconveyance may be	als therein of any matters or facts sha	

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

granting any essement or creating any restriction therein; (c) join in any any subordination or other afterement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereois (d) reconveyonce may be described as the "property. The thereois (d) reconveyonce may be described as the "property. The property of the truthuless therein of any matters or facts shall leadily entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive prod of the truthuless therein of any matters of acts shall be conclusive prod of the truthuless therein of any matters of acts shall be conclusive prod of the truthuless therein of any matters of acts shall be conclusive prod of the truthuless thereoi. Trustee's lees low any security for pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequay of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said proprite hidebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and taking possession of sid proprise stands and erpiny indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as benericiary may provide the application of a sid property. The industry from and taking possession of sid property, the indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as benericiary may then applied the application or release thereoi as darresid, shall not cure or property, and the application or release thereoi as darresid, shall not cure or property and the application or release thereoi as adversid, shall not cure or property and the application or release thereoi as adversid, shall not cure or property and the application or property to beneficiary may at his election may proven forcedos this trust deed in the real such and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary secured is such any declare all property to 86.753, may cure as all described treal property to 86.753, may cure as all described treal property to a sale, prove the truste shall property to a sale and the property and sale of elault by grantor in payment of as and propery and and the prelaxing or daparts and aproperty. In the

and tapeness actuary inclusion in control in the output in the analysis of the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed inform as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the truthfulness thereof is to the trustee and a the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the spenses of sale, in-shall apply the projection of the trustee and a reasonable cher, (3) to all persons the conduction secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons the structure interests may apprear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-

surplus, il any, to the ktantor or to his successor in successor or success-surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duites conterred trustee, the latter shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appoint of the successor trustee.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

ney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the k property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliares, agents or branches, the either an attorney, w aws of Oregon or the United States or any

13073The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except a Trust Deed executed in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, recorded December 21, 1983, in Volume M83 at page 21711; which Trust Deed shall be the sole obligation of the Seller herein and and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. Buyers shall be held harmless thereof. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization; or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. GEORGE W. MCKEEVER III GEORGE W. MCKEEVER III Chuyl D. McKeever CHERYL D. MCKEEVER (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) ) ss. STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of .... , 19..... County of Klamath Personally appeared August 14 *, 19* 85 who, each being first Personally appeared the above named George W. McKeever III and duly sworn, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the Cheryl D. McKeever secretary of ..... a corporation, and that the seal alfixed to the loregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. SEAL) PU BRODARY PUDIC for Oregon Before me: (OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon ISEA SEA SEAL) My, commission expires: 8/27/87 My commission expires: The Allenand REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. Trustee TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ..... DATED: ....., 19....... Beneficiary not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON Klamath TRUST DEED ss. County of ..... (FORM No. 881) I certify that the within instrument TLAND. ORE SPACE RESERVED page 13072 or as fee/file/instru-ment/microfilm/reception No. 52232, Grantor FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk KCTC - Collection # By PAm Am Th Deputy Fee: \$9.00